FRONT-LOAD
COMMERCIAL
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION
UN-ROUTED BINS

COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO

CARDBOARD RECYCLING
Delivery per bin

Bin rental per bin

Call-Out fee per incident
Unscheduled service fee
Relocate fee

After hours/Sundays per bin
Holidays per bin

Auto locks per bin per month
Add locks after been delivered
Bins with wheels will be charged
per yard per bin above the
normal rate.

ROLL-OFF

COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION
COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO

CARDBOARD RECYCLING

Delivery per bin

Demurrage fee per day after 5" day
Call-Out fee per incident

Unscheduled service fee

Relocate fee (not associated with a pull)
After hours/Sundays per bin

Holidays per bin

Turn around fee

Hauling fee ($4.59 per yard) (Open Top)

SIDE-LOAD
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
Delivery per container residential
Delivery per container commercial
Container rental fee per container
Unscheduled service fee (Weekdays only)
Second container Residential
Second container Commercial

LANDFILL
Residential on 90-gallon service
Residential not on 90-gallon service
Commercial
Compacted

Commercial & Residential Passenger Care & Light Truck Tires

Commercial Truck Tires up to size 11/24.5

Commercial Truck Tires & Equipment Tires larger then 11/24.5

will not be accepted at Mesquite Landfill.

MEDICAL WASTE
Medical Waste Service*
Box / Bags *
Delivery
Mileage
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Covered Load

8.86 Per Cubic Yard
10.97 Per Cubic Yard
9.72 Per Cubic Yard
On Above Rates

2.50 Per Cubic Yard
57.32

9.71

57.32

57.32 Per bin unless on same street
57.32

100.00 + Dumping Fee
50.00 + Dumping Fee
2.54

57.32 Swapping fee

1.91

7.65 Per Cubic Yard
22.95 Per Cubic Yard
2.50 Per Cubic Yard
69.31

9.71

69.31

69.31

69.31

127.38 + Landfill Fee
1.29 per yard + Landfill Fee
61.24

91.80

137.70

22.04
24.49
25.00
25.00
243

42.87
18.37
24.49

Uncovered Load

0.00 cubic yard $ 7.65 cubic yard
7.65 cubic yard $ 15.30 cubic yard
7.65 cubic yard $ 15.30 cubic yard
22.95 cubic yard $ 45.90 cubic yard
1.50 per tire

4.00 per tire

0.00

20.00 per box & bag
8.89 per box / bag
20.00

7.22 per mile

* We will only service boxes and bags supplied by Virgin Valley Disposal.

MISCELLANEOUS
Extra service (Large items at curb)
Containers behind fenced/gate area
Mileage (Other conditions may apply)
Hourly rate (Shop)
Hourly rate (normal conditions)
Hourly rate (extreme conditions)
Wash out per bin
NSF (Returned Checks)
Restart fee
Late fees
Credit Card Transaction Fee
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30.00

4.32 per service
6.07 per mile
85.00 per hour
100.00 per hour
120.00 per hour

30.00

18% annum with $5.00 minimum
$3%

Affective 1/1/2022
Revised 10/20/2021



