Arizona

FRONT-LOAD COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION UN-ROUTED BINS COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO CARDBOARD RECYCLING Delivery per bin Bin rental per bin Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee After hours/Sundays per bin Holidays per bin Auto locks aper bin per month Add locks after been delivered Bins with wheels will be charged per yard per bin above the normal rate. ROLL-OFF COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO CARDBOARD RECYCLING Delivery per bin above the normal rate. ROLL-OFF COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO CARDBOARD RECYCLING Delivery per bin Demurrage fee per day after 5th day Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee (not see second with a pull) After hours/Sundays per bin Holidays per bin Selosa fee per day after 5th day Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee (not associated with a pull) After hours/Sundays per bin For a fee per day after 5th day Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee (not associated with a pull) After hours/Sundays per bin Turn around fee Hauling fee (\$4.59 per yard) (Open Top) 20-Yd 30-Yd 30-Yd 313.770 SIDE-LOAD RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDEN	Arizona Addendum "1"	
COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION \$ 7.65 Per Cubic Yard \$ 2.95 Per Yard \$ 2.95	COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION UN-ROUTED BINS COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO CARDBOARD RECYCLING Delivery per bin Bin rental per bin Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee After hours/Sundays per bin Holidays per bin Auto locks per bin per month Add locks after been delivered Bins with wheels will be charged per yard per bin above the	 10.97 Per Cubic Yard 9.72 Per Cubic Yard On Above Rates 2.50 Per Cubic Yard 57.32 9.71 57.32 57.32 Per bin unless on same street 57.32 100.00 + Dumping Fee 50.00 + Dumping Fee 2.54 57.32 Swapping fee
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL Delivery per container residential Delivery per container residential Delivery per container commercial Container rental fee per container Unscheduled service fee (Weekdays only) Second container Residential Second container Residential Second container Commercial Second container Commercial Second container Commercial LANDFILL Residential on 90-gallon service Residential on 90-gallon service Residential on on 90-gallon service Residential on on 90-gallon service Residential on ton 90-gallon service Residential on 90-	COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A 3-TO-1 RATIO CARDBOARD RECYCLING Delivery per bin Demurrage fee per day after 5 th day Call-Out fee per incident Unscheduled service fee Relocate fee (not associated with a pull) After hours/Sundays per bin Holidays per bin Turn around fee Hauling fee (\$4.59 per yard) (Open Top) 20-Yd	\$ 22.95 Per Cubic Yard \$ 2.50 Per Cubic Yard \$ 69.31 \$ 9.71 \$ 69.31 \$ 69.31 \$ 69.31 \$ 127.38 + Landfill Fee \$ 1.29 per yard + Landfill Fee \$ 61.24 \$ 91.80
LANDFILL Residential on 90-gallon service Residential not on 90-gallon service Commercial Compacted Compacted Commercial & Residential Passenger Care & Light Truck Tires Commercial Truck Tires up to size 11/24.5 Commercial Truck Tires up to size 11/24.5 Will not be accepted at Mesquite Landfill. MEDICAL WASTE Medical Waste Service* Medical Waste Service* Sox / Bags * Delivery Mileage * We will only service boxes and bags supplied by Virgin Valley Disposal. MISCELLANEOUS Extra service (Large items at curb) Containers behind fenced/gate area Mileage (Other conditions may apply) Hourly rate (Shop) Hourly rate (normal conditions) Wash out per bin NSF (Returned Checks) Restart fee Late fees Mesidential on 90-gallon service Schop the Condition with the service in the surface of the conditions in the service	RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL Delivery per container residential Delivery per container commercial Container rental fee per container Unscheduled service fee (Weekdays only) Second container Residential	\$ 24.49 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 2.43 \$ 42.87 \$ 18.37
Medical Waste Service* Box / Bags * Box /	LANDFILL Residential on 90-gallon service Residential not on 90-gallon service Commercial Compacted Commercial & Residential Passenger Care & Light Truck Tires Commercial Truck Tires up to size 11/24.5 Commercial Truck Tires & Equipment Tires larger then 11/24.5	Covered Load \$ 0.00 cubic yard \$ 7.65 cubic yard \$ 7.65 cubic yard \$ 15.30 cubic yard \$ 22.95 cubic yard \$ 1.50 per tire \$ 4.00 per tire
Extra service (Large items at curb) Containers behind fenced/gate area Mileage (Other conditions may apply) Hourly rate (Shop) Hourly rate (normal conditions) Hourly rate (extreme conditions) Wash out per bin NSF (Returned Checks) Restart fee Late fees \$ 30.00 \$	Box / Bags * Delivery Mileage	\$ 8.89 per box / bag \$ 20.00 \$ 7.22 per mile
Affecting 1/1/200	Extra service (Large items at curb) Containers behind fenced/gate area Mileage (Other conditions may apply) Hourly rate (Shop) Hourly rate (normal conditions) Hourly rate (extreme conditions) Wash out per bin NSF (Returned Checks) Restart fee Late fees	\$ 4.32 per service \$ 6.07 per mile \$ 85.00 per hour \$ 100.00 per hour \$ 120.00 per hour \$ 60.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 18% annum with \$5.00 minimum \$ 3%

Affective 1/1/2022 Revised 10/20/2021